Nnited States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 15, 2025
The Honorable Cindy Hyde-Smith The Honorable Kirsten Gillibrand
Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing
and Urban Development, and Related and Urban Development, and Related
Agencies Agencies
U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations
Dirksen Senate Office Building Dirksen Senate Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20510 Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair and Ranking Member,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Senate
Appropriations Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and
Related Agencies Bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the
Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally
directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Adam Schiff
United States Senator
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Schiff, Adam(D-CA) Transportation Housing and Urban Development
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name

Los Angeles County Fire

Department

County of Los Angeles
Department of Parks
and Recreation

County of Los Angeles
Department of
Consumer and
Business Affairs

Boys & Girls Clubs of
Kern County

City of Brawley

City of Burbank Library

Burbank Housing
Corporation

Larkin Street Youth
Services

Riverside County
Transportation
Commission

City of Salinas

San Diego Association
of Governments
(SANDAG)

City of South Lake
Tahoe

City and County
Association of
Governments of San
Mateo County

Humboldt County,
California

County of Humboldt
California

Project Purpose

Funding will be used to improve public
safety and fire readiness by replacing a
local fire station.

Funding will be used to repair damage to a
public park caused by the Eaton Fire in
Altadena and build a new multipurpose
community building.

Funding will be used to revitalize a
community center in a fire-impacted
community following the 2025 Los Angeles
fires.

Funding will be used to enable the local
Club to serve more teens with a dedicated
teen space and increase access to
workforce programming.

Funding will be used to complete
construction of a local roadway.

Funding will be used to support the
construction of a new public library.

Funding will be used to increase affordable
housing stock.

Funding will be used to improve services
and facilities for youth experiencing
homelessness.

Funding will be used to improve traffic flow
and increase public safety on a major
interstate.

Funding will be used to support the
replacement of the department’s fire
training tower and upgrades to current
training facilities.

Funding will be used to increase rail
capacity, safety, and reliability on the
LOSSAN Corridor.

Funding will be used to increase affordable
housing stock and improve quality of life
for workers.

Funding will be used to improve safety and
mobility by implementing infrastructure
improvements along a key local roadway.

Funding will be used to improve public
safety and mobility by reconstructing
sidewalks and roadways.

Funding will be used to improve traffic
safety by addressing the damage to a local
roadway.

Project Location

Agua Dulce CA

Altadena CA

Altadena CA

Bakersfield in Kern County CA

Brawley CA

Burbank CA

Burbank CA

City and County of San Francisco
CA

City of Corona, City of Lake
Elsinore, and unincorporated
communities of El Cerrito and
Temescal Valley in the County of
Riverside. CA

City of Salinas CA

City of San Diego CA

City of South Lake Tahoe, El
Dorado County CA

Colma CA

County of Humbodlt, City of
Garberville CA

County of Humboldt CA

Amount
Requested
($000)

$2,000

$2,500

$500

$1,500

$2,545

$5,000

$2,000

$1,500

$5,000

$2,000

$3,000

$6,000

$2,960

$8,820

$800



County of Orange Board
of Supervisors

Orange County Housing
Finance Trust

County of San Benito

County of Del Norte

San Gabriel Valley
Regional Housing Trust

City of Downey

Fresno Housing

City of Escondido

City of Fountain Valley

Central California Food
Bank

City of Fresno - Fresno
Yosemite International
Airport (FAT)

San Joaquin Valley Air
Pollution Control District

City of Fullerton

City of Imperial

Pretend City The
Children’s Museum of
Orange County

City of Jurupa Valley
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Funding will be used to rehabilitate and
maintain a multi-service family campus, as
well as for the replacement of an
emergency generator.

Funding will be used to increase access to
affordable housing by supporting the
development of additional units.

Funding will be used to improve access to
transitional housing through the
construction of a new development.

Funding will be used to improve conditions
and operability of a county veterans
memorial hall that serves the entire
community, including during natural
disasters.

Funding will be used to increase affordable
housing stock, helping to address the
housing crisis.

Funding will be used to improve public
safety and fire readiness by purchasing a
new fire engine to replace a frontline
apparatus that sustained significant
damage while protecting residential
structures during the Palisades Fire in
early 2025.

Funding will be used to support the
development of high-quality affordable
housing.

Funding will be used to improve traffic
safety and reduce injuries and
crash-related costs.

Funding will be used to improve public
safety and fire readiness by replacing a
local fire station.

Funding will be used to increase the
capacity and improve operations of a
critically-situated local food bank.

Funding will be used to replace an aging
air traffic control tower.

Funding will be used to replace outdated
locomotives and improve air quality.

Funding will be used to make several
critical upgrades to the infrastructure of a
city-wide station.

Funding will be used to support the
building of a new public park.

Funding will be used to support child
development and learning objectives by
expanding a museum, allowing it to serve
additional guests.

Funding will be used to help address the
renovation needs of building for new
nursing school.
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County of Orange CA

County of Orange CA

County of San Benito CA

Crescent City CA

Current prospective projects are

located in Arcadia, Baldwin Park.

Claremont, Duarte. Monrovia,
Pomona, and South Pasadena,
however the SGVRHT accepts
applications year round. CA

Downey CA

Downtown Fresno CA

Escondido CA

Fountain Valley CA

Fresno CA

Fresno CA

Fresno County CA

Fullerton CA

Imperial CA

Irvine CA

Jurupa Valley CA

$3,050

$2,000

$15,000

$1,500

$2,000

$1,350

$2,000

$800

$5,000

$5,000

$5,500

$5,000

$2,400

$3,000

$2,500

$1,500



Caltrans District 11 /
SANDAG Joint Request

Habitat for Humanity of
Greater Los Angeles

Los Angeles County
Department of Parks
and Recreation
Foothill-De Anza
Community College
District

Coalition for
Responsible
Community
Development

Los Angeles County
Development Authority

Friends of the
Hollywood Cap Park

County of Los Angeles
Department of Military
and Veterans Affairs

Neighborhood Housing
Services of Los Angeles
County

Merced Community
College District
City of Modesto

City of Montclair

City of Mountain House

City of Mountain View

County of Imperial

City of Norwalk

City of Oakland

Magnolia Women's
Recovery Programs
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Funding will be used to improve traffic flow
and safety by implementing infrastructure
improvements.

Funding will be used to increase the
availability of affordable housing through
the construction of new affordable housing
units.

Funding will be used to enhance trails and
improve public safety through increased
lighting and signage.

Funding will be used to support student
veterans by improving facilities at a
college veteran resource center.

Funding will be used to rehabilitate and
extend the life of a large affordable
housing development.

Funding will be used to improve affordable
housing and public health.

Funding will be used to support the
development of a plan to increase green
space and help combat the “heat island”
effect in Los Angeles.

Funding will be used to increase access to
temporary housing for veterans,
supporting particular needs they may
have.

Funding will be used to support wildfire
relief in Los Angeles, specifically for
structural repairs and rebuilding.

Funding will be used to increase
firefighting capacity by completing and
opening a regional training center.

Funding will be used to improve public
safety by rehabilitating a local fire station.

Funding will be used to improve access to
green space by building a public park.

Funding will be used to enhance regional
and interregional connectivity and link
affordable housing with employment
centers.

Funding will be used to increase the
availability of affordable housing.

Funding will be used to create an energy
education hub.

Funding will be used to improve utilization
of local parks by installing shade
structures.

Funding will be used to remove blight and
illegally dumped materials along the
estuary in Oakland, improving public
access and utilization of the area.

Funding will be used to provide transitional
housing for women and their children who
are navigating housing insecurity
stemming from mental health and
substance use disorders, abuse, and often
justice involvement.
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La Mesa (East San Diego County)

CA

Lancaster CA

Long Beach CA

Los Altos CA

Los Angeles CA

Los Angeles CA

Los Angeles CA

Los Angeles CA

Los Angeles County CA

Merced County CA

Modesto CA

Montclair CA

Mountain House CA

Mountain View CA

Niland CA

Norwalk CA

Oakland CA

Oakland CA

$6,000

$1,500

$2,500

$350

$2,430

$2,000

$1,000

$2,000

$2,500

$2,000

$5,000

$2,555

$1,800

$3,000

$5,000

$3,214

$2,000

$1,600



City of Oroville

San Luis Obispo Council
of Governments
(SLOCOG)

City of Perris

City of Placentia

Placer County Water
Agency

Eden Housing

Young Men's Christian
Association of Silicon
Valley

North of
Market/Tenderloin

Community Benefit
District

San Francisco Market

Corporation

Friendship House
Association of American
Indians

San Francisco Bay Area
Rapid Transit (BART)

Caltrain

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin Council of

Governments

City of San Leandro

City of Santa Clara

County of Santa Cruz
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Funding will be used to improve mobility
and public safety by implementing
drainage improvements.

Funding will be used to construct safety
and operational improvements along the
urban State Route 46 corridor.

Funding will be used to enhance public
safety and fire readiness by establishing a
fully operational fire station in a rapidly
growing area.

Funding will be used to improve public
safety and fire readiness by supporting the
purchase of specialized firefighting
equipment.

Funding will be used to support safe and
efficient transportation by replacing a
high-risk culvert structure along Interstate
I-80.

Funding will be used to increase affordable
housing stock by supporting an adaptive
reuse project.

Funding will be used to support the
construction of an intergenerational
community hub.

Funding will be used to complete the
construction of a community center.

Funding will be used to improve food
security for local residents and reduce food
waste.

Funding will be used to improving health
care access and substance use disorder
treatment, including through the creation
of transitional housing.

Funding will be used to increase efficiency
and improve rider experience and public
safety.

Funding will be used to implement key
safety upgrades at key locations along the
rail corridor.

Funding will be used to improve the
operability and safety of county bridges
that have experienced flooding and
closures.

Funding will be used to improve traffic
safety and efficiency by reconstructing a
key interchange.

Funding will be used to improve traffic
safety by installing a roudabout to help
reduce speed and congestion.

Funding will be used to improve bicycle
and pedestrian safety and promote safe
access to schools, jobs, and transit.

Funding will be used to address recurring
seasonal flooding that forces road
closures, disrupting traffic circulation for
residents, schools, and businesses,
particularly local farmers.

Document created 06/05/2025, 05:03 PM

Oroville CA

Paso Robles CA

Perris CA

Placentia CA

Placer County CA

Pt. Reyes Station CA

Redwood City CA

San Francisco CA

San Francisco CA

San Francisco CA

San Francisco County, Alameda
County, Contra Costa County CA

San Francisco, San Mateo and

Santa Clara Counties CA

San Joaquin CA

San Joaquin County CA

San Leandro CA

Santa Clara CA

Santa Cruz County CA

$4,500

$6,000

$5,000

$2,000

$2,000

$2,500

$3,000

$2,000

$771

$2,000

$2,700

$2,000

$2,000

$5,000

$2,000

$2,300

$5,414



City of Santa Maria

City of Santa Rosa

Transportation Agency
for Monterey County
(TAMC)

Kern Council of
Governments

Lake Tahoe Community

College District

City of South San
Francisco

Yosemite Community
College District

Stanislaus Council of
Governments

City of Stockton

City of Sunnyvale

City of Sanger

City of Visalia

Santa Cruz
Metropolitan Transit
District (Santa Cruz
METRO)

City of Whittier
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Funding would be used to improve safety
by expanding a local fire department.

Funding will be used to construct a new
public library to serve as an education hub
in an under-resourced community.

Funding will be used to improve public
safety by redesigning a key traffic corridor.

Funding will be used to improve traffic flow
and safety by installing a roundabout at a
key intersection.

Funding will be used for the construction of
classroom spaces at a public safety
training facility.

Funding will be used to improve public
safety and fire readiness by supporting the
construction of a local fire station.

Funding will be used to improve public
safety by supporting the construction of a
fire training center.

Funding will be used to reduce congestion
and improve efficient shipping of
agricultural goods.

Funding will be used to improve public
safety, especially for local students, by
closing gaps in sidewalks.

Funding will be used to improve public
safety and fire readiness by supporting the
rebuilding of a local fire station that will
serve as a regional training center for
emergency personnel.

Funding will be used to address critical
issues with a sewer trunk like that is
currently operating beyond its design
capacity.

Funding will be used to support the
development of a renewable hydrogen
generation plant and bus refueling station.

Funding will be used to support the
construction of a new operations and
maintenance facility.

Funding will be used to improve public
safety and fire readiness by supporting the
replacement of a local fire station.
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Santa Maria CA

Santa Rosa CA

Seaside CA

Shafter CA

South Lake Tahoe, El Dorado

County CA

South San Francisco CA

Stanislaus County CA

Stanislaus County CA

Stockton CA

Sunnyvale CA

The City of Sanger CA

Visalia CA

Watsonville CA

Whittier CA

$1,500

$1,969

$2,000

$5,000

$3,300

$3,000

$2,000

$5,000

$2,500

$5,000

$1,525

$3,000

$3,200

$3,000



