United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 15, 2025

The Honorable Cindy Hyde-Smith Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations Dirksen Senate Office Building Washington, D.C. 20510 The Honorable Kirsten Gillibrand Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations Dirksen Senate Office Building Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair and Ranking Member,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Senate Appropriations Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies Bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Adam Schiff United States Senator

Schiff, Adam(D-CA) Transportation Housing and Urban Development Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
Los Angeles County Fire Department	Funding will be used to improve public safety and fire readiness by replacing a local fire station.	Agua Dulce CA	\$2,000
County of Los Angeles Department of Parks and Recreation	Funding will be used to repair damage to a public park caused by the Eaton Fire in Altadena and build a new multipurpose community building.	Altadena CA	\$2,500
County of Los Angeles Department of Consumer and Business Affairs	Funding will be used to revitalize a community center in a fire-impacted community following the 2025 Los Angeles fires.	Altadena CA	\$500
Boys & Girls Clubs of Kern County	Funding will be used to enable the local Club to serve more teens with a dedicated teen space and increase access to workforce programming.	Bakersfield in Kern County CA	\$1,500
City of Brawley	Funding will be used to complete construction of a local roadway.	Brawley CA	\$2,545
City of Burbank Library	Funding will be used to support the construction of a new public library.	Burbank CA	\$5,000
Burbank Housing Corporation	Funding will be used to increase affordable housing stock.	Burbank CA	\$2,000
Larkin Street Youth Services	Funding will be used to improve services and facilities for youth experiencing homelessness.	City and County of San Francisco CA	\$1,500
Riverside County Transportation Commission	Funding will be used to improve traffic flow and increase public safety on a major interstate.	City of Corona, City of Lake Elsinore, and unincorporated communities of El Cerrito and Temescal Valley in the County of Riverside. CA	\$5,000
City of Salinas	Funding will be used to support the replacement of the department's fire training tower and upgrades to current training facilities.	City of Salinas CA	\$2,000
San Diego Association of Governments (SANDAG)	Funding will be used to increase rail capacity, safety, and reliability on the LOSSAN Corridor.	City of San Diego CA	\$3,000
City of South Lake Tahoe	Funding will be used to increase affordable housing stock and improve quality of life for workers.	City of South Lake Tahoe, El Dorado County CA	\$6,000
City and County Association of Governments of San Mateo County	Funding will be used to improve safety and mobility by implementing infrastructure improvements along a key local roadway.	Colma CA	\$2,960
Humboldt County, California	Funding will be used to improve public safety and mobility by reconstructing sidewalks and roadways.	County of Humbodlt, City of Garberville CA	\$8,820
County of Humboldt California	Funding will be used to improve traffic safety by addressing the damage to a local roadway.	County of Humboldt CA	\$800

County of Orange Board of Supervisors	Funding will be used to rehabilitate and maintain a multi-service family campus, as well as for the replacement of an emergency generator.	County of Orange CA	\$3,050
Orange County Housing Finance Trust	Funding will be used to increase access to affordable housing by supporting the development of additional units.	County of Orange CA	\$2,000
County of San Benito	Funding will be used to improve access to transitional housing through the construction of a new development.	County of San Benito CA	\$15,000
County of Del Norte	Funding will be used to improve conditions and operability of a county veterans memorial hall that serves the entire community, including during natural disasters.	Crescent City CA	\$1,500
San Gabriel Valley Regional Housing Trust	Funding will be used to increase affordable housing stock, helping to address the housing crisis.	Current prospective projects are located in Arcadia, Baldwin Park. Claremont, Duarte. Monrovia, Pomona, and South Pasadena, however the SGVRHT accepts applications year round. CA	\$2,000
City of Downey	Funding will be used to improve public safety and fire readiness by purchasing a new fire engine to replace a frontline apparatus that sustained significant damage while protecting residential structures during the Palisades Fire in early 2025.	Downey CA	\$1,350
Fresno Housing	Funding will be used to support the development of high-quality affordable housing.	Downtown Fresno CA	\$2,000
City of Escondido	Funding will be used to improve traffic safety and reduce injuries and crash-related costs.	Escondido CA	\$800
City of Fountain Valley	Funding will be used to improve public safety and fire readiness by replacing a local fire station.	Fountain Valley CA	\$5,000
Central California Food Bank	Funding will be used to increase the capacity and improve operations of a critically-situated local food bank.	Fresno CA	\$5,000
City of Fresno - Fresno Yosemite International Airport (FAT)	Funding will be used to replace an aging air traffic control tower.	Fresno CA	\$5,500
San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Control District	Funding will be used to replace outdated locomotives and improve air quality.	Fresno County CA	\$5,000
City of Fullerton	Funding will be used to make several critical upgrades to the infrastructure of a city-wide station.	Fullerton CA	\$2,400
City of Imperial	Funding will be used to support the building of a new public park.	Imperial CA	\$3,000
Pretend City The Children's Museum of Orange County	Funding will be used to support child development and learning objectives by expanding a museum, allowing it to serve additional guests.	Irvine CA	\$2,500
City of Jurupa Valley	Funding will be used to help address the renovation needs of building for new nursing school.	Jurupa Valley CA	\$1,500

Caltrans District 11 / SANDAG Joint Request	Funding will be used to improve traffic flow and safety by implementing infrastructure improvements.	La Mesa (East San Diego County) CA	\$6,000
Habitat for Humanity of Greater Los Angeles	Funding will be used to increase the availability of affordable housing through the construction of new affordable housing units.	Lancaster CA	\$1,500
Los Angeles County Department of Parks and Recreation	Funding will be used to enhance trails and improve public safety through increased lighting and signage.	Long Beach CA	\$2,500
Foothill-De Anza Community College District	Funding will be used to support student veterans by improving facilities at a college veteran resource center.	Los Altos CA	\$350
Coalition for Responsible Community Development	Funding will be used to rehabilitate and extend the life of a large affordable housing development.	Los Angeles CA	\$2,430
Los Angeles County Development Authority	Funding will be used to improve affordable housing and public health.	Los Angeles CA	\$2,000
Friends of the Hollywood Cap Park	Funding will be used to support the development of a plan to increase green space and help combat the "heat island" effect in Los Angeles.	Los Angeles CA	\$1,000
County of Los Angeles Department of Military and Veterans Affairs	Funding will be used to increase access to temporary housing for veterans, supporting particular needs they may have.	Los Angeles CA	\$2,000
Neighborhood Housing Services of Los Angeles County	Funding will be used to support wildfire relief in Los Angeles, specifically for structural repairs and rebuilding.	Los Angeles County CA	\$2,500
Merced Community College District	Funding will be used to increase firefighting capacity by completing and opening a regional training center.	Merced County CA	\$2,000
City of Modesto	Funding will be used to improve public safety by rehabilitating a local fire station.	Modesto CA	\$5,000
City of Montclair	Funding will be used to improve access to green space by building a public park.	Montclair CA	\$2,555
City of Mountain House	Funding will be used to enhance regional and interregional connectivity and link affordable housing with employment centers.	Mountain House CA	\$1,800
City of Mountain View	Funding will be used to increase the availability of affordable housing.	Mountain View CA	\$3,000
County of Imperial	Funding will be used to create an energy education hub.	Niland CA	\$5,000
City of Norwalk	Funding will be used to improve utilization of local parks by installing shade structures.	Norwalk CA	\$3,214
City of Oakland	Funding will be used to remove blight and illegally dumped materials along the estuary in Oakland, improving public access and utilization of the area.	Oakland CA	\$2,000
Magnolia Women's Recovery Programs	Funding will be used to provide transitional housing for women and their children who are navigating housing insecurity stemming from mental health and substance use disorders, abuse, and often justice involvement.	Oakland CA	\$1,600

City of Oroville	Funding will be used to improve mobility and public safety by implementing drainage improvements.	Oroville CA	\$4,500
San Luis Obispo Council of Governments (SLOCOG)	Funding will be used to construct safety and operational improvements along the urban State Route 46 corridor.	Paso Robles CA	\$6,000
City of Perris	Funding will be used to enhance public safety and fire readiness by establishing a fully operational fire station in a rapidly growing area.	Perris CA	\$5,000
City of Placentia	Funding will be used to improve public safety and fire readiness by supporting the purchase of specialized firefighting equipment.	Placentia CA	\$2,000
Placer County Water Agency	Funding will be used to support safe and efficient transportation by replacing a high-risk culvert structure along Interstate I-80.	Placer County CA	\$2,000
Eden Housing	Funding will be used to increase affordable housing stock by supporting an adaptive reuse project.	Pt. Reyes Station CA	\$2,500
Young Men's Christian Association of Silicon Valley	Funding will be used to support the construction of an intergenerational community hub.	Redwood City CA	\$3,000
North of Market/Tenderloin Community Benefit District	Funding will be used to complete the construction of a community center.	San Francisco CA	\$2,000
San Francisco Market Corporation	Funding will be used to improve food security for local residents and reduce food waste.	San Francisco CA	\$771
Friendship House Association of American Indians	Funding will be used to improving health care access and substance use disorder treatment, including through the creation of transitional housing.	San Francisco CA	\$2,000
San Francisco Bay Area Rapid Transit (BART)	Funding will be used to increase efficiency and improve rider experience and public safety.	San Francisco County, Alameda County, Contra Costa County CA	\$2,700
Caltrain	Funding will be used to implement key safety upgrades at key locations along the rail corridor.	San Francisco, San Mateo and Santa Clara Counties CA	\$2,000
San Joaquin County	Funding will be used to improve the operability and safety of county bridges that have experienced flooding and closures.	San Joaquin CA	\$2,000
San Joaquin Council of Governments	Funding will be used to improve traffic safety and efficiency by reconstructing a key interchange.	San Joaquin County CA	\$5,000
City of San Leandro	Funding will be used to improve traffic safety by installing a roudabout to help reduce speed and congestion.	San Leandro CA	\$2,000
City of Santa Clara	Funding will be used to improve bicycle and pedestrian safety and promote safe access to schools, jobs, and transit.	Santa Clara CA	\$2,300
County of Santa Cruz	Funding will be used to address recurring seasonal flooding that forces road closures, disrupting traffic circulation for residents, schools, and businesses, particularly local farmers.	Santa Cruz County CA	\$5,414

City of Santa Maria	Funding would be used to improve safety by expanding a local fire department.	Santa Maria CA	\$1,500
City of Santa Rosa	Funding will be used to construct a new public library to serve as an education hub in an under-resourced community.	Santa Rosa CA	\$1,969
Transportation Agency for Monterey County (TAMC)	Funding will be used to improve public safety by redesigning a key traffic corridor.	Seaside CA	\$2,000
Kern Council of Governments	Funding will be used to improve traffic flow and safety by installing a roundabout at a key intersection.	Shafter CA	\$5,000
Lake Tahoe Community College District	Funding will be used for the construction of classroom spaces at a public safety training facility.	South Lake Tahoe, El Dorado County CA	\$3,300
City of South San Francisco	Funding will be used to improve public safety and fire readiness by supporting the construction of a local fire station.	South San Francisco CA	\$3,000
Yosemite Community College District	Funding will be used to improve public safety by supporting the construction of a fire training center.	Stanislaus County CA	\$2,000
Stanislaus Council of Governments	Funding will be used to reduce congestion and improve efficient shipping of agricultural goods.	Stanislaus County CA	\$5,000
City of Stockton	Funding will be used to improve public safety, especially for local students, by closing gaps in sidewalks.	Stockton CA	\$2,500
City of Sunnyvale	Funding will be used to improve public safety and fire readiness by supporting the rebuilding of a local fire station that will serve as a regional training center for emergency personnel.	Sunnyvale CA	\$5,000
City of Sanger	Funding will be used to address critical issues with a sewer trunk like that is currently operating beyond its design capacity.	The City of Sanger CA	\$1,525
City of Visalia	Funding will be used to support the development of a renewable hydrogen generation plant and bus refueling station.	Visalia CA	\$3,000
Santa Cruz Metropolitan Transit District (Santa Cruz METRO)	Funding will be used to support the construction of a new operations and maintenance facility.	Watsonville CA	\$3,200
City of Whittier	Funding will be used to improve public safety and fire readiness by supporting the replacement of a local fire station.	Whittier CA	\$3,000